507298067 05/23/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7344993

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW /	NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIC	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ						
		Name				Execution Date	
OMAS SCHWARZ						09/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΑΤΑ						
Name:	BTL HC	BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED					
Street Address:	KENNE	KENNEDY 64					
nternal Address:	OFFICE	OFFICE C					
City:	NICOSI	NICOSIA					
State/Country:	CYPRU	CYPRUS					
Postal Code:	1076	1076					
Property Type		Number					
••		16558770					
Application Number: 1		16727458					
ORRESPONDENCE [ΔΑΤΑ						
Fax Number:							
			address first; if that is u				
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	-	-	nsuccessful, it will be s	ent v	ria US N	lail.	
Email:	(202) 371-2600 MCrowley@sternekessler.com, BWANG@sternekessler.com,						
			etary2@sternekessler.co		otornon		
Correspondent Name:	;	STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.					
Address Line 1:		1100 NEW YORK AVE, NW					
Address Line 4:		WASHINGT	ON, D.C. 20005				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		4387.0	4387.032000B				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHA	RICHARD D. COLLER III REG. NO. 60,390				
SIGNATURE:		/Richa	/Richard D. Coller III, Reg. No. 60,390/				
DATE SIGNED:		05/23/	05/23/2022				
otal Attachments: 1		I					

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-4387-032000B-1#page1.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention:	SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR TISSUE TREATMENT					
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:						
This declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or					
	X United States application or PCT international application number <u>62/340.398</u> filed on <u>May 23, 2016.</u>					

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims.

I acknowledge the duty to disclose information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.

WHEREAS, BTL HOLDINGS LIMITED, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), with a registered office at Kernedy 64, office C, 1076, Nicosia, Cyprus, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the invention and to any Patents that may be granted therefore in all countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge, I do sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, all rights to the invention in all countries (including the right to claim priority under International Conventions and Treaties) and the entire right, title and interest in all Patents which may be granted therefor in all countries, and to any divisions, reissues, continuations, or equivalent rights.

I hereby authorize issue of any Patent, when granted, to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest, and to its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Patents may be granted, as if the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to the ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications and assignment papers to cause all Patents to be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and, generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in any country.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OR DVENTOR: <u>TOMÁŠ SCHWARZ</u> Signature:	Date: <u>11. 9. 1016</u>
ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE: BTL-HOLDINGS LIMITED Signature: Printed Name and Title	Date: 23.09.2016
Androulla Papadopobiou	<u>- Director</u>

66964-8024.US00/LEGAL132777056.1

PATENT REEL: 059990 FRAME: 0830

RECORDED: 05/23/2022